UAW Local 933

2019 Spring Turkey Contest

For all hourly ATI/Speedway Unit, RR/Maywood Unit, Ryder Integrated Logistics Unit, ABM Unit and Ford INHVC Unit employees, retirees and their immediate family.



"Please refer to the Indiana Hunting Regulations"

RULES: All hunting laws of Indiana will be complied with. You must enter 2019 season to be eligible for prize. Winner will be decided by combination of weight, *beard and spur length. Any ties will share equally in prize. Entries must be paid seven (7) days prior to a turkey check-in.

*The longest beard will be counted, i.e. double beard (longest beard).

\$100 Youth Season Prize

18 years-old or younger, still in high school (child, stepchild, grandchild or step-grandchild of member) Youth winner is eligible for Regular Season Prize.

\$300 Regular Season Prize

TURKEY MUST BE CHECKED-IN AT:

THE OUTDOORSMAN

1010 South State Road 135 Greenwood, IN 46142 317.881.7446

BAKERS CAMP TAXIDERMY

Call before checking in 4146 East CR 650 North Bainbridge, IN 46105 765.552.FURS (3877)

Once turkey is checked-in, BE SURE YOU GET your AVO receipt. BE SURE TO SPECIFY you are in the UAW Local 933 Turkey Contest.

HOW TO ENTER: All entries must have \$10 entry fee - check made payable to UAW Local 933/Turkey Contest. Entry forms available at the UAW Local 933 Union Hall or from Brad "Coondog" Hall -317.946.5216.

ENTRY FEE \$10.0	U
------------------	---



days from date entry is received. MAIL TO: Turkey Contest,

c/o UAW Local 933, 2320 S. Tibbs Ave., Indianapolis, IN 46241-

4801.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY PARTICIPATION IN TURKEY CONTEST

The undersigned, as a condition of and in consideration of his or her use and participation in Turkey Contest hereby release and discharge UAW Local 933, its officers, directors, agents and employees with respect to any and all liability and forever waives all injuries, damages, losses, claims or actions of any type, kind or nature whatsoever, past, present or future which may arise out of or in any way may be connected with the undersigned's participation in such Turkey Contest activities. The undersigned acknowledges and agrees that he or she is signing this Waiver and Release of Liability on behalf of himself or herself, his or her spouse and his or her family members and guests, and that he or she has the intention to release all claims whether known, unknown, foreseen, patent or latent and assumes full responsibility for any injuries, damages or losses that he or she, or family members or guests, may incur as a result of participation in the Turkey Contest.

The undersigned has read this Waiver and Release of Liability and understands fully the terms and consequences thereof. Entrants under 18 years of age must have signature of parent or legal guardian.

SIGNED BY:		
PRINTED NAME:		
RELATIONSHIP TO ENTRANT:	DATE:	

